
221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664City of Round Rock

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2021-199

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:7/1/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:7/22/2021 7/22/2021

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Supplemental Contract No. 1 with RPS
Infrastructure, Inc. for engineering services for the CR 112 Improvements from A.W. Grimes
Boulevard to CR 117 Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A, 3. Map, 4. Form 1295

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveCity Council7/22/2021 1 Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Supplemental Contract No. 1 with RPS
Infrastructure, Inc. for engineering services for the CR 112 Improvements from A.W. Grimes Boulevard
to CR 117 Project.

The City entered into an agreement with RPS Infrastructure, Inc. on October 23, 2020 for professional
engineering services to develop the schematic design and the 30% plans for a 6-lane divided arterial
section from A.W. Grimes to CR 117. The original contract price was $347,442.39.

Supplemental Agreement No. 1 is for professional engineering services to develop the full 100% PS&E
package including roadway design, traffic control plans, drainage design, traffic signal design,
coordination with utilities and construction phase services for the project. This supplemental
agreement is $663,281.84 bringing the total contract to $1,010,724.23.

Cost: $663,281.84
Source of Funds: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation

City of Round Rock Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

