City of Round Rock Round Rock, Texas 73664

7

ROUND ROCK
TEXAS

Legislation Text

File #: 2019-0470, Version: 1

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Contract for Engineering Services with RPS
Infrastructure, Inc. for the CR 112 Improvements from A.W. Grimes Boulevard to CR 117 Project.

This engineering agreement with RPS Infrastructure, Inc. is for the proposed roadway improvements
for CR 112 from A.W. Grimes Blvd to approximately 400’ east of CR 117 and to widen this 1.18-mile
section from a two-lane roadway to four-lane divided roadway and add pedestrian facilities.

The proposed roadway improvements include widening the existing limits to a four-lane divided urban
roadway. The design will accommodate a future six-lane divided roadway. Curb and gutter and a
drainage pipe system are anticipated to accommodate drainage needs. A 10-foot shared use path is
proposed on one side of the roadway and a 6-foot sidewalk on the other. ROW will be required and is
anticipated to come predominately from the north side of the roadway. Contributory funding for the
project will come from Williamson County as this project was included in the recently passed road
bond.

This agreement will include the development of the schematic and 30% PS&E. The cost of this work
is $347,442.39.

Cost: $347,442.39
Source of Funds: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

City of Round Rock Page 1 of 1 Printed on 11/9/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

